
248 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 9 

BULLETIN No. 136 
The Hot Springs and Geothermal Resources of Fiji. By 
J. HEALY, Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 138 
Hydrology of New Zealand Coastal Waters (1955). By 
D. M. GARNER. Price $1.25. 

BULLETIN No. 139 
Biological Results of the Chatham Islands 1954 Expedition. 
Price $2.50. (Parts 1-4). 

BULLETIN No. 140 
New Zealand IGY Antarctic Expeditions, Scott Base and 
Hallett Station. By T. HA111ERTON. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 142 
Fauna of the Ross Sea-

Part I: Ophiuroidea. By H. BARRACLOUGH FELL. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 147 
The Fauna of the Ross Sea-

Part 2: Scleractinian Corals. By DONALD F. SQUIRES. New 
Zealand Oceanographic Institute Memoir No. 19. Price 35c. 

BULLETIN No. 148 
Bibliography of New Zealand Marine Zoology 1769--4899. 
By DOROTHY FREED. Price $1.25. 

BULLETIN No. 149 
Submarine Morphology East of the North Island of New 
Zealand. By H. M. PANTIN. Price $2.50. 

BULLETIN No. 150 
Catalogue of Eriococcidae (Homoptera Coccoidea) of the 
World. By J. M. HOY. Price $3.50. 

BULLETIN No. 151 
Fauna of the Ross Sea-

Part 3: Asteroidea. Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 152 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Crustaceans of the Order 
Cumacea. By N. S. JoNES. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 153 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Crustacea Brachyura. By 
E. w. BENNETI. Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 154 
Flabellum Rubrum (Quoy and Gaimard). By D. F. SQuIRES. 
Price 75c. 

BULLETIN No. 155 
Waiotapu Geothermal Field (with maps). Price $3.50. 

BULLETIN No. 156 
Bibliography. of the Oceanography of the Tasman and 
Coral Seas 186()..c1960. By B. N. KREBBS. Price 65c. 

BULLETIN No. 157 
Studies d.f a Southern Fiord. By T. M. SKERMAN. Price $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 158 
Ecology of Helminth Parasites of the Wild Rabbit Orycto-
fagus Cunicufos (L) in New Zealand. By P. C. BULL. Price 
$2. 

BULLETIN No. 159 
Sediments of the Chatham Rise. By R. M. NORRIS. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 160 
Guide to Rumen Microbiology. By A. E. OXFORD. Price 
$1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 161 
Bathymetry of the New Zea.land Region. By J. W. BRODIE. 
Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 162 
Hydrology of New Zealand Offshore Waters. By D. M. 
GARNER and N. M. RIDGWAY. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 163 
A Foraminiferal Fauna from the Western Continental Shelf. 
North Island, New Zealand. Price $1.25. 

BULLETIN No. 165 
Alpine Ra.nunculi of New Zealand. Price $7. 

BULLETIN No. 166 
Earthquake-Generated Forces and Movements in Tall 
Butldings. By R. I. SKINNER. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 167 
Fauna of the Ross Sea. Price $1. 

BULLETIN No. 170 
Geology and Geomagnetism of the Bounty Region East of 
the South Island of New Zealand. Price $1.75. 

BULLETIN No. 171 
Sedimentation in Hawke's Bay. Price $1.50. 

BULLETIN No. 172 
Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Spider Crabs Family 
Majidae (Crustacea Bra.chyura). Price $2. 

BULLETIN No. 173 
Marwick's Illustrations of New Zealand Shells. Price $4.50. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Customs Tariff: Notices ..... 
Dairy Board Act: Notice 
Electricity Act: Notice ...... 
Exchange Control Regulations: Notice 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: Notices ..... . 

PAGE 
240 

210 

239 

240 

233 
230 
223 
231 
213 

224,227 
226 

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notices 229 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, e,tc. 225, 230 
Land Drainage Amendment Act: Notice ...... 214 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 231 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 228 
Milk Act: Notice 231 
Motor Launch Regulations: Notices 
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regu1ations Act: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserve Bank: Summary 
Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notices 
Transport Act: Notices 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 
Valuation of Land Act: Notice 

226 
214 
213 
214 
237 
238 
232 
238 
231 
223 
230 
230 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 209,--210 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLING1-0N, NEW ZEALAND-1972 


