No. 9

248 **BULLETIN No. 136** The Hot Springs and Geothermal Resources of Fiji. By J. HEALY, Price 65c. **BULLETIN No. 138** Hydrology of New Zealand Coastal Waters (1955). By D. M. GARNER. Price \$1.25. **BULLETIN No. 139** Biological Results of the Chatham Islands 1954 Expedition. Price \$2.50. (Parts 1-4). **BULLETIN No. 140** New Zealand IGY Antarctic Expeditions, Scott Base and Hallett Station. By T. HATHERTON. Price \$1.50. **BULLETIN No. 142** Fauna of the Ross Sea-Part I: Ophiuroidea. By H. BARRACLOUGH FELL. Price \$1.50. **BULLETIN No. 147** The Fauna of the Ross Sea-Part 2: Scleractinian Corals. By DONALD F. SQUIRES. New Zealand Oceanographic Institute Memoir No. 19. Price 35c. **BULLETIN No. 148** Bibliography of New Zealand Marine Zoology 1769–1899. By DOROTHY FREED, Price \$1.25. **BULLETIN No. 149** 

Submarine Morphology East of the North Island of New Zealand. By H. M. PANTIN. Price \$2.50.

**BULLETIN No. 150** Catalogue of Eriococcidae (Homoptera Coccoidea) of the World. By J. M. Hoy. Price \$3.50.

**BULLETIN No. 151** Fauna of the Ross Sea-Part 3: Asteroidea. Price \$2.

BULLETIN No. 152 Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Crustaceans of the Order Cumacea. By N. S. JONES. Price \$1.

**BULLETIN No. 153** Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Crustacea Brachyura. By E. W. BENNETT. Price \$2.

**BULLETIN No. 154** Flabellum Rubrum (Quoy and Gaimard). By D. F. SQUIRES. Price 75c.

- **BULLETIN No. 155** Waiotapu Geothermal Field (with maps). Price \$3.50.
- **BULLETIN No. 156** Bibliography of the Oceanography of the Tasman and Coral Seas 1860-1960. By B. N. KREBBS. Price 65c.

**BULLETIN No. 157** Studies of a Southern Fiord. By T. M. SKERMAN. Price \$1.75.

**BULLETIN No. 158** Ecology of Helminth Parasites of the Wild Rabbit Orycto-lagus Cuniculus (L) in New Zealand. By P. C. BULL. Price \$2.

**BULLETIN No. 159** Sediments of the Chatham Rise. By R. M. NORRIS. Price \$1.

**BULLETIN No. 160** Guide to Rumen Microbiology. By A. E. OXFORD. Price \$1.75.

**BULLETIN No. 161** Bathymetry of the New Zealand Region. By J. W. BRODIE. Price \$1.50.

**BULLETIN No. 162** Hydrology of New Zealand Offshore Waters. By D. M. GARNER and N. M. RIDGWAY. Price \$1.50. **BULLETIN No. 163** A Foraminiferal Fauna from the Western Continental Shelf. North Island, New Zealand. Price \$1.25. **BULLETIN No. 165** Alpine Ranunculi of New Zealand. Price \$7. **BULLETIN No. 166** Earthquake-Generated Forces and Movements in Tall Buildings. By R. I. SKINNER. Price \$1. **BULLETIN No. 167** Fauna of the Ross Sea. Price \$1. **BULLETIN No. 170** Geology and Geomagnetism of the Bounty Region East of the South Island of New Zealand. Price \$1.75. **BULLETIN No. 171** Sedimentation in Hawke's Bay. Price \$1.50. **BULLETIN No. 172** Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Spider Crabs Family Majidae (Crustacea Brachyura). Price \$2. **BULLETIN No. 173** 

Marwick's Illustrations of New Zealand Shells. Price \$4.50.

## CONTENTS

				PAGE
Advertisements				240
Appointments	•••••		•••••	210
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES				239
Land Transfer Act: Notices				<b>2</b> 40
Miscellaneous-				
Customs Tariff: Notices				233
Dairy Board Act: Notice				230
Electricity Act: Notice	·····			223
Exchange Control Regulation	s: Notice			231
Food and Drug Act: Notice	е			213
Forests Act: Notices			224	, 227
Harbours Act: Notices	•••••	·		226
Industrial Conciliation and A	Arbitration	Act: 1	Notices	229
Land Districts, Land Reserved	l, Revoked	l, etc.	225	, 230
Land Drainage Amendment		ce		214
Local Authorities Loans Act	: Notice	••••••		231
Maori Affairs Act: Notices			•••••	228
Milk Act: Notice	•••••			231
Motor Launch Regulations:	Notices			226
Municipal Corporations Act:	: Notice	•••••		214
Officiating Ministers: Notice		•••••		213
Public Works Act: Notices				214
Regulations Act: Notice		•••••	•·····	237
Reserve Bank: Statement	•••••			238
Reserve Bank: Summary		<b></b>		232
Schedule of Contracts: Noti-	ces		·····	238
Standards Act: Notices	•••••			231
Transport Act: Notices				223
Traffic Regulations: Notice	•••••			230
Valuation of Land Act: Not	tice			230

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 209-210